(R-99-42)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 290899 ADOPTED ON _______ 201998

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the low bid meeting specifications, of REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY (Los Angeles, CA), is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract for furnishing RECYCLING COLLECTION CONTAINERS, as may be required for a period of one (1) year beginning October 1, 1998 through September 30, 1999, at an estimated cost of \$3,897,400 including tax, terms 6% 20 days; with options to renew the contract for three (3) additional one (1) year periods, with price escalations not to exceed 15% of prices in effect at the end of each prior contract year, per prices on file with the Purchasing Division.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED in the event REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY is unable to furnish the product required, authorizing the City Manager to award the contract to the next low bidder meeting specifications.

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED to authorize the City Manager to finance the acquisition under the Master Lease Program over a period of seven (7) years.

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that the estimated fiscal year 1999 expenditure, of \$476,900, from Fund No. 41210, Department No. 755, Organization No. 2212, Object Account No. 6019, and Job Order No. 7761, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said

contract, and the Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

John F. **K**irk

Deputy City Attorney

JFK:kvc:pev

10/5/98

Or.Dept:Fin&Tech.Svcs/Purchasing

Bid No: P128/99 Aud.Cert:9900336

R-99-42

Form=r-t.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

•		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE						OI	AC_	9900336
forth in	the	HEREB' foregoir wise una	ng resol	ΠFY tha ution is	t the mone available in	y required the Treas	I for the alsury, or is	llotment o	of funds for d to come in	the purpose set
Amount		Fund								
Purp	ose									
Date	!					By	/:			
					Δι	CCOUNTING D		DITOR AND C	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	D.D.D.				JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	-					<u> </u>				
	1	-								1
	<u></u>									
							***	TOTAL A	MOUNT	
urpose reasur ame a inticipa	e of ry, c are t ated	said cor or are an o be dra to come	ntract, th nticipated awn, and	nat suffici d to com d that th Treasury	ient moneys ne into the e said mon y, to the cred	s to meet Treasury, ey now a	the obligation to the crec ctually in th	ons of sa lit of the ne Treasu	id contract a appropriation	propriated for the re actually in the n from which the with the money sumbered.
NOL	.O EX	ceed \$		47	6,900.00		_			
Vend	dor	Rehrig F	Pacific C	ompany						
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the e	expenditu	ure of funds	for the ini	tial cost (sal	es tax an	d lease paym	nent) of the
		acquisiti	on of Re	ecycling (Collection Co	ontainers f	or the Envir	onmental	Services De	partment.
Date			Octob	er 1, 199	98	Ву	——————————————————————————————————————	NAH (OMPTROLLER'S I	DEDA DTMENT
					A(CCOUNTING DA		TOR AND CO	OMI TROBLER ST	DEFACTIVENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	EAGU ITI	ANGUNE
01	0	41210	755	2212	6019	7761	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	\$196,500.00
02	0	41210	755	2212	6029	7761		1.00		280,400.00
										-
			184			1		TOTAL A	MOUNT .	\$476,900.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92)										FUND OVERRIDE

R-290899

AC 9900336